TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM554331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest under Reel/Frame 6110/0035	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC		12/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	4 Century Place, Lamberts Road	
City:	Tunbridge Wells, Kent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: TN23EH	
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4311366	MDSL
Registration Number:	4311367	MDSL MARKET DATA EXPERT
Registration Number:	4311368	MDSL REQUEST PROCUREMENT MANAGER
Registration Number:	4311369	MDSL TELECOM EXPENSE MANAGER
Registration Number:	4311370	MDSL MARKET DATA MANAGER
Registration Number:	3964131	MDSL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

ypan@proskauer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Pollick Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38263-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Pollick

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0051 900528058

SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Pollick/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2019		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0052

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of December 20, 2019 by **GOLUB CAPITAL LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED**, a United Kingdom private limited company with an address at 4 Century Place, Lamberts Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent United Kingdom TN23EH (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated July 20, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 20, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6110, Frame 0035.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

AMERICAS 101630309 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

GOLUB CAPITAL

as Agent

By:

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (Telesoft)]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

No.	Trademark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	MDSL	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	85363072	7/5/2011	4311366	4/2/2013
2.	MDSL MARKET DATA EXPERT	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	85363093	7/5/2011	4311367	4/2/2013
3.	MDSL REQUEST PROCUREMENT MANAGER	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	85363198	7/5/2011	4311368	4/2/2013
4.	MDSL TELECOM EXPENSE MANAGER	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	85363258	7/5/2011	4311369	4/2/2013
5.	MDSL MARKET DATA MANAGER	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	85363277	7/5/2011	4311370	4/2/2013
6.	MDSL	MARKET DATA SERVICES LIMITED	77876250	11/19/2009	3964131	5/24/2011

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

AMERICAS 101630309 v2

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0055